
S/N
Details of Expenditure 2018 Approved Budget 2019 Approved Budget

1 Transfer to OSOPADEC 6,214,636,800.00 7,068,537,435.40

2
PAYMENT OF SHARE OF STATE IGR TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

(10% IGR)
2,093,364,678.30 2,500,000,000.00

TOTAL TRANSFER: 8,308,001,478.30 9,568,537,435.40

ONDO STATE OF NIGERIA 

STATUTORY TRANSFERS 

iv

SECOND SCHEDULE


